## The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15)

= Required Field

Mailing Address:	Candor Central School	District		Tioga	
mailing Address.	PO Box 145, 1 Academy	y Street	County		
<u> </u>	Candor, NY 13743				
Agency Code:	600301040000		Amendmer	nt #: 001	
Project Number:	5880-21-3335		Amenamer		
Contract #:					
Contact Person:	Christine Pierce	Т	el:	607-659-3177	
E-mail Address:	christine.pierce@cando	rcs.org			
<ul> <li>Minor remodeling</li> <li>Any increase in a bud or \$1,000, whichever is</li> <li>Any increase in the to</li> <li>Amendment # at top of thi</li> <li>If extra room is needed for</li> </ul>	ng a unit value of \$5,000 or mo get subtotal (professional salar greater tal budget amount.	ies, purchased s	ervices, travel, e		
By signing this report, I certi expenditures, disbursement Federal (or State) award. I a fact may subject me to crimi	CHIEF ADMINISTRA ify to the best of my knowledge is, & cash receipts are for the parameters am aware that any false, fictitiou inal, civil, or administrative pend in 1001 and Title 31, Sections 37	and belief that to urposes& object is, or fraudulent i altiesfor fraud, fa	he report is true, ives set forth in i information, or th ilse statements,	the terms & conditions of the ne omission of any material	
By signing this report, I certi expenditures, disbursement Federal (or State) award. I a fact may subject me to crimi (U.S. Code Title 18, Section	ify to the best of my knowledge is, & cash receipts are for the parm am aware that any false,fictitiou inal, civil, or administrative pena	and belief that to urposes& object is, or fraudulent i altiesfor fraud, fa	he report is true, ives set forth in i information, or th ilse statements,	the terms & conditions of the ne omission of any material	
By signing this report, I certi expenditures, disbursement Federal (or State) award. I a fact may subject me to crimi (U.S. Code Title 18, Section	ify to the best of my knowledge is, & cash receipts are for the part aware that any false, fictitiou inal, civil, or administrative pend 1001 and Title 31, Sections 37	and belief that t. urposes& object is, or fraudulent i altiesfor fraud, fa 729-3730 and 38	he report is true, ives set forth in the information, or the lase statements, 201-3812).	the terms & conditions of the ne omission of any material	
By signing this report, I certi expenditures, disbursement Federal (or State) award. I a fact may subject me to crimi (U.S. Code Title 18, Section	ify to the best of my knowledge is, & cash receipts are for the part aware that any false, fictitiou inal, civil, or administrative pend 1001 and Title 31, Sections 37	and belief that to urposes& object is, or fraudulent in altiesfor fraud, fa 729-3730 and 38 Signature:	the report is true, ives set forth in a information, or the lase statements, in 1-3812).	the terms & conditions of the ne omission of any material	

Logged

Approved

SUBTOTAL	<b>EXPLANATION</b> (Provide same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)		SUBTOTAL INCREASE		
15 - Professional Salaries	Reduce: CREW Program summer PD \$3,500				\$3,500
16 - Support Staff Salaries					
<b>40</b> - Purchased Services	Increase: Virtual Superkids Confere June 27, 2023 - to support implemen of Superkids Curriculum 10 teachers for a total of \$850 Increase: Diane Schenandoah - pro for pk-12 students - Diversity, Equity Inclusion -Oneida Nation Educator S Increase: Eureka Squared PD onsi Summer 2023 (Effective Instruction Eureka Math Squared) @ \$3,900 a Winter 2023 (Bringing the curriculum @ 3,900 for a total of \$7,800	gram, and 5750 ite 1 with and	\$9,400		
45 - Supplies & Materials	Reduce: Purchase of Custodial Supplies \$20,572 Reduce: Purchase of Materials and Supplies 6:1:2 Classroom \$5,900				\$26,472
46 - Travel Expenses					
80 - Employee Benefits					
90 - Indirect Cost					
49 - Boces Services					
30 - Minor Remodeling 20 - Equipment	Increase: 2 Pacific 855417 S-20 Orbital Scrubber @10,285.71 each for a total of \$20,572		\$20,572		
ENTER BUDGET >	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+) \$	29,972	(-) \$	29,972
	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$		L	0
	Previous Budget Total:	\$			1,427,529
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$			1,427,529

2 of 2